

**PRODUCT DATA SHEET**

**Brill, Inc.**  
Tucker GA 30084  
866-982-7455  
brillinc.com



Last changed on: 01/16/2023

GTIN: 00632210015521

**VANILLA CLASSIC WHIPPED TOPPING****MATERIAL CODES**

Article number **10207933**

**BRAND**

Brand: **Brill**

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

Toppings

Additional description: A Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavored Liquid Whipped Topping

**INGREDIENT DECLARATION**

The following list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common name which are explicitly descriptive.

Ingredients: WATER, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (FULLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL), DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM CASEINATE (MILK), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), POLYSORBATE 60, MODIFIED CELLULOSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM, SORBIC ACID.

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION****Per 100 grams product**

This nutritional analysis is generated by a data based program: It is not calculated based on laboratory analysis.

Calories:	367 kcal
Calories from fat:	223 kcal
Total fat:	24.7 g
Saturated fat:	24.0 g
Trans fat:	0.1 g
Cholesterol:	0.3 mg
Total carbohydrates:	35.7 g
Sugars:	31.9 g
Added sugars:	31.9 g
Dietary fiber:	0.4 g
Protein:	1.3 g
Vitamin D:	0.0 µg
Sodium:	75.2 mg
Calcium:	2.3 mg
Iron:	0.2 mg
Potassium:	86.5 mg

# VANILLA CLASSIC WHIPPED TOPPING

Article number: 10207933

Last changed on: 01/16/2023

## ALLERGENS INFORMATION

Allergen	Present product
Almonds	No
Beechnuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Butternuts	No
Cashew	No
Chestnuts	No
Chinquapin	No
Coconuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Ginko nuts	No
Hickory nuts	No
Lychee nuts	No
Macadamia nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pili nuts	No
Pine nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Shea nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Wheat	No
Soy bean	Yes
Egg	No
Milk	Yes
Fish	No
Shellfish	No
Mustard	No
Sesame	No
Crustaceans	No

## GMO INFORMATION

Contains bioengineered food ingredients

## DIET INFORMATION

Kosher: Yes - Kosher dairy  
 Halal: No  
 Suitable for (lacto ovo) vegetarians: Yes

## PACKAGING INFORMATION

Distribution unit			
Weight net:	34 lb	Weight gross:	36 lb
		Number of pieces:	4 PCE
Primary packaging			
Description:	Bag	Material:	LDPE
Secondary packaging			
Description:	BoxBox	Material:	Corrugated boardCorrugated board
Description:	Label	Material:	Paper